Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MIMOS THERAPEUTICS INC.	Name: MEDINNOVA PARTNERS INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) November 5, 2004	Street Address: c/o Legal Department, MDS Capital Corp.,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	100 International Bivd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	100 Ille(Uational Blag)
Assignment Merger	City: Toronto
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: M9W 6J6
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/877,490	6,455,573
19,511,155	
Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: World Exchange Plaza	☐ Enclosed
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Ontario, CANADA Zip: K1P 1J9	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (613) 237-5160	b. Deposit Account Number 501593
Fax Number: (613) 787-3558	Authorized User Name L. Anne Kinsman
Email Address: ipinfo@blg@nada.com	
9. Signature: Sun Sun	February 3, 2005
Signature	Date Tatal number of pages including cover
L. Anne Kinsman (Reg. No. 45,291) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0049 √0V-22-2004 15:03

MDS CAPITAL CORP

416 2134232 P.21/22

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

RETWEEN:

MedInnova Partners Inc.

("Secured Party")

- AND -

Mimos Therapeutics Inc.

("Obligor")

- 1. The parties acknowledge that they have entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2004.
- Each undersigned Obligor has, in accordance with the Security Agreement, granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents, patent applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES have signed this Agreement on the 5th day of November, 2004.

MIMOS THERAPEUTICS INC.

Per:

Name: KATHEYN L. DEWEHARS

Title: PRESIDENT AND CED.

MEDINIOVA PARTNERS INC.

Per:

Name: Caulis 4

Title:

PRESIDENT +COZ

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0050

SCHEDULE "A" - Patents and Patent Applications

PCT patent application #PCT/CA01/00010 "Glucosidase Inhibitors and Methods Synthesizing Same" including any division, continuations in part, foreign equivalents, reexaminations, re-issues or other derivatives specified in above patent application, as well as any improvements related to the above patents and any other intellectual property arising from the research program relating thereto, and shall include but not be limited to:

- US issued patent #6,455,573, Glycosidase Inhibitors & Methods of Synthesizing the Same, Pinto, Brian M; Johnston, Blair D; Ghavami, Ahmad.
- b. The following applications relating to the issued US application and entitled "Glycosidase Inhibitors & Methods of Preparation thereof" are pending:
 - i. CA: #2396688ii. EU: #1901078
 - iii. JA: #2001-550214
 - iv. AU: #26591/01 v. IN: #2002/01006 vi. China: #1805022

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

- c. PCT patent application #PCT/CA04/000958 "Glucosidase Inhibitors and Methods Synthesizing Same", Pinto, Brian M; Johnston, Blair D; Ghavami, Ahmad; Szczepina, Monica G.; Liu, Hui; and Sadalpure, Kashinath, was filed on June 25, 2004.
- d. A US, Continuation In Part, CIP#10/877490 "Glycosidase Inhibitors and Methods of Synthesizing Same" was filed on June 25, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0051